GROWING TOGETHER

MINE STAR - Data Sheet

Description

MINE STAR is a bias-ply tire which is an excellent choice for
heavy-duty underground mining operations. It features
high cut/chip and puncture resistance providing improved
operational efficiency. MINE STAR is made of a special
compound and features a special tread design resulting in
an extended tire life-cycle.

UM

International Standard

Construction

B BIAS

Machinery

OTR: Underground Mining Vehicle




SIZE

32 X 14.50/15 - 15

35X15-15

35X15-15

35X15-15

38X16-15

38X16-15

8.25-15

55X 19.00 - 25

55X 19.00 - 34

Version

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

TRA Code

L5

L5

PR

28

32

20

32

32

32

20

50

50

RIM REC

6.5

14.00

16.00

RIM ALT
11.50; 11.00 BD ; 10.50
11.50; 11.00 BD
11.50; 11.00 BD

11.50; 11.00 BD

6.0;7.0

SW

350

372

372

372

400

400

244

480

460

oD

825

885

885

885

990

990

848

1400

1435

SLR

0

632

RC

4280

Type

TT

TT

TT

TL

TT

TL

TT

TL

TL

Tread Depth
24
24
24
24
28
28
19
69

64

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and

pressure condition.
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