

MINE STAR - Data Sheet



Description

MINE STAR is a bias-ply tire which is an excellent choice for heavy-duty underground mining operations. It features high cut/chip and puncture resistance providing improved operational efficiency. MINE STAR is made of a special compound and features a special tread design resulting in an extended tire life-cycle.

UM

International Standard

Construction



Machinery

OTR: Underground Mining Vehicle

SIZE	Version	TRA Code	PR	RIM REC	RIM ALT	SW	OD	SLR	RC	Type	Tread Depth
32 X 14.50/15 - 15	STANDARD		28	11.0	11.50; 11.00 BD; 10.50	350	825	0	0	TT	24
35 X 15 - 15	STANDARD		32	11.0	11.50 ; 11.00 BD	372	885	0	0	TT	24
35 X 15 - 15	STANDARD		20	11.0	11.50 ; 11.00 BD	372	885	0	0	TT	24
35 X 15 - 15	STANDARD		32	11.0	11.50 ; 11.00 BD	372	885	0	0	TL	24
38 X 16 - 15	STANDARD		32	11.5		400	990	0	0	TT	28
38 X 16 - 15	STANDARD		32	11.5		400	990	0	0	TL	28
8.25 - 15	STANDARD		20	6.5	6.0;7.0	244	848	0	0	TT	19
55 X 19.00 - 25	STANDARD	L5	50	14.00		480	1400	632	4280	TL	69
55 X 19.00 - 34	STANDARD	L5	50	16.00		460	1435			TL	64

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and pressure condition.

Printed on 30/04/2025 22:35

All product data contained in this publication are for information purposes only and may be modified at any time without prior notice. Balkrishna Industries Ltd. or any of its subsidiary companies does not undertake any responsibility or liability for undetected errors and/or misprints. All rights reserved. The materials and contents of this publication and the website are the exclusive property of Balkrishna Industries Ltd. and are protected by industrial and/or intellectual property laws. The user is not permitted to copy, reproduce, transfer, upload, make use of, publish or spread any contents, in whole or in part, on paper format, electronic format or otherwise without prior written consent by Balkrishna Industries Ltd..